IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS387 LUXEON CoB Core Pro Product Datasheet  ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
18
Features and BeneFIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
Best in class efficacy and superior color quality Spotlights
Multiple LES sizes and flux output that fit different applications
and requirements Track Lights

900mA – L2C5-AABB1210X15B0
1200mA – L2C5-AABB1211X19B0
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB Core Pro follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  B  B  C  C  C  C  D  E  E  F  F
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (30=3000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (90=90CRI)
C  C  C  C – designates product configuration (example: 1202, 1203, 1205, 1208, 1210, 1211)
D – designates options for product specification
E  E – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm, 19=19mm)
F  F – designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CoB Core Pro 3000K, 90CRI, 1208, 15mm LES:
 L  2  C  5  –  3  0  9  0  1  2  0  8  X  1  5  B  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CoB
Core Pro is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS387 LUXEON CoB Core Pro Product Datasheet  20220325 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Core Pro at specified test current, Tj=85ºC .
les [4]
(mm)
nomInal
cct
mInImum
crI [1, 2, 3]
lumInous FluX [1] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy
(lm/W)
test
current
(ma)
enerGy
eFFIcIency
class [5]
Part numBer
mInImum tyPIcal
9 3000K 90 729 810 117 200 F L2C5-30901202X09B0
9 3000K 90 1210 1344 130 300 E L2C5-30901203X09B0
13 3000K 90 2462 2735 130 600 E L2C5-30901205X13B0
15 3000K 90 3676 4084 130 900 E L2C5-30901208X15B0
15 3000K 90 3780 4200 134 900 E L2C5-30901208X15B1
15 3000K 90 3879 4310 141 900 E L2C5-30901210X15B0
19 3000K 90 4959 5510 132 1200 E L2C5-30901211X19B0
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.
4. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
5. Energy efficiency class as specified in Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/2015. The available range of energy efficiency classes is A-G.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical characteristics for LUXEON CoB Core Pro at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
Part numBer tyPIcal total Included anGle [1] tyPIcal VIeWInG anGle [2]
L2C5-xxxxxxxxxxxBx 135° 115°
Notes for Table 2:
1. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.